
 
 

2024–2025 Board of Directors and Committee Meetings Schedule 

GROUP DAY DATE TIME (EST) Location 
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 10/16/2024 2:00 PM Zoom  
Medical Oversight Wednesday 11/6/2024 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Education Committee Tuesday 11/12/2024 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday 11/13/2024 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday  11/21/2024 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting  Thursday 12/12/2024 1:30 PM In-Person/Virtual  
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 12/18/2024 2:00 PM Zoom 
Education Committee Tuesday 1/7/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Medical Oversight Wednesday 1/8/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday 1/15/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday 1/16/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting  Thursday 2/13/2025 1:30 PM In-Person/Virtual 
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 2/19/2025 2:00 PM  Zoom 
Education Committee Tuesday 3/4/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Medical Oversight Wednesday 3/5/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday  3/12/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday 3/13/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting  Thursday 4/10/2025 1:30 PM In-Person/Virtual 
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 4/16/2025 2:00 PM Zoom 
Education Committee Tuesday 5/6/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Medical Oversight Wednesday 5/7/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday 5/14/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday 5/15/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting Thursday 6/12/2025 1:30 PM In-Person/Virtual 
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 6/18/2025 2:00 PM Zoom 
Education Committee Tuesday 7/8/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Medical Oversight Wednesday 7/9/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday  7/16/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday 7/17/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting  Thursday 8/14/2025 1:30 PM In-Person/Virtual 
EMS-C Committee Wednesday 8/20/2025 2:00 PM  Zoom 
Education Committee Tuesday 9/9/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Medical Oversight Wednesday  9/10/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Data Committee Wednesday 9/17/2025 1:30 PM Microsoft Teams 
Executive Committee Thursday  9/18/2025 1:30 PM  Microsoft Teams 
Board Meeting  Thursday (Tentative) 9/25/2025 (Tentative) 10:00 AM (Tentative) TBD  


